[Regd.No.TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 30]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JULY 26, 2023 Aadi 10, Sobakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2054

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS	Pages
TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI-600 001.	
Taking over the Sikkandar Rowther's Wakf Theru Palli Street, Nagoor, Nagai District (G.S.No. 240/TNJ) under Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board	52
Taking over the Hazrath Santha Hussian Avulia Durga, Pudupatinam, Tanjore District (G.S.No. 495/TNJ) under Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Wagf Board.	52

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENT, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI-600 001.

Taking over the Sikkandar Rowther's Wakf Theru Palli Street, Nagoor, Nagai District (G.S.No. 240/TNJ) under Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

(Lr.Rc.No. 4467/13/B7/NGI)

No. VI-3(a)/44/2023.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution item No. 191/22 in R.C. No. 4467/13/B7/NGI, dated 31-05-2023 has ordered to take over **SIKKANDAR ROWTHER'S WAKF THERU PALLI STREET, NAGOOR, NAGAI DISTRICT** (G.S.No.240/TNJ) under the Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board from 31-05-2023 and to appoint the waqf Inspector, Tanjore as its Executive Officer.

Chennai-600 001, 21st July 2023.

R. JAINULAPTHEEN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

Taking over the Hazrath Santha Hussian Avulia Durga, Pudupatinam, Tanjore District (G.S.No. 495/TNJ) under Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

(Lr.Rc.No. 16234/01/B7/TNJ)

No. VI-3(a)/45/2023.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution in item No. 137/21 in R.C. No.16234/01/B7/TNJ, dated 27-04-2023 has ordered to take over **HAZRATH SANTHA HUSSAIN AVULIA DURGA, PUDUPATINAM TANJORE DISTRICT** (G.S.No.495/TNJ) under the Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board from 27-04-2023 and to appoint the waqf Superintendent, Tanjore as its Executive Officer.

Chennai-600 001, 21st July 2023. R. JAINULAPTHEEN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.